

## Allergen Information - QWERTY Beer Box

The companies that we decide to work with are all independent and have complete control over their recipes and quality. From their packaging, these allergens are specified.

- **Beers**
  - All beers contain water, malt, barley (gluten) & hops.
  - A few of the beers also contain lactose (hence why the selection is not vegan)
- **Mr.Filbert's Salt Crust / Dry Roast Peanuts**
  - Contains nuts. Also made in an environment where almonds, cashews, celery, gluten, hazelnuts, milk, pistachios and soya are present.
  - Gluten Free, Vegan and Dairy Free.
- **Milk Chocolate Hearts**
  - Chocolate Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa solids 32% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.

## Allergen Information

The companies that we decide to work with are all independent and have complete control over their recipes and quality. From their packaging, these allergens are specified.

- **Beers**
  - All beers contain water, malt, barley (gluten) & hops.
  - A few of the beers also contain lactose (hence why the selection is not vegan)
- **Mr.Filbert's Salt Crust Peanuts**
  - Contains nuts. Also made in an environment where almonds, cashews, celery, gluten, hazelnuts, milk, pistachios and soya are present.
  - Gluten Free, Vegan and Dairy Free.
- **Milk Chocolate Hearts**
  - Contains milk & soya. May also contain traces of nuts